
PEAK electronics GmbH
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PMA-xxxxT      1 KV DC ISOLATED 1 W UNREGULATED   DUAL OUTPUT SMD

THE WORLD OF DC/DC-CONVERTERS

Available Inputs: 
Available Outputs: 

I npu t  Spec i f i ca t ions

Pin 1
Pin 2
Pin 3
Pin 4

Pin # Connection

GND
+ V In

NC
0 V out

5 V, 12V
+/- 5 V, 9V, 12V 15V

Other specifications, please enquire.

Page 1 of 2

Temperature Derating Graph
Ambient Temperature ° C

100

- 40° 0° 40° 80° 120°

85°

O
ut

pu
t P

ow
er

  
(%

)

40

80
60

20
0

Gene ra l  Spec i f i ca t i on
Voltage range: +/- 10%
Filter: capacitor

Efficiency: 72 % to 79 %
Switching frequency: 150 KHz., typ.

Output Specif ications Isolat ion Specif icat ions
Voltage accuracy: +/- 5% max.
Ripple and noise: 75 mV p-p max. (@ 20 MHz. BW)
Short circuit protection: 1 sec.
Line voltage regulation: +/- 1.2% / 1% of Vin
Load voltage regulation: +/- 8,5%max , load = 10 – 100%
Temperature coefficient: +/- 0.03% / C°

Rated voltage: 1000 V DC
Resistance: 1000 MOhm
Capacitance:  30 pF (max)

Enviromental Specif ications
Operating temperature: -40° C to +85° C (ambient)
Storage temperature: -55° C to +125° C
Humidity/Cooling: Up to 95%, non condensing / free air convection

All dimensions are typical in millimeters (inches).
Tolerance x.xx = +/- 0.30 (+/- 0.01)

Specification may change without notice.
Pin length is typical.

Case material: Non conductive black plastic

Tel  +49 (0) 6135  7026-0
Fax +49 (0) 6135 931070

www.peak-e lecronics.de
info@peak-electronics.de

O t h e r s 
Case material : UL94-V0
MTBF                                    > 1,000,000 h
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Specification can be changed without notice

Electrical specifications are typical @ +25° C, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless 
otherwise specified.

PMA-0505 T
PMA-0509 T
PMA-0512 T
PMA-0515 T

PMA-1205 T
PMA-1209 T
PMA-1212 T
PMA-1215 T
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+/- 5
+/- 9

+/- 12
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+/-100
+/-56
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+/-33
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Part Number Input 
Voltage
(VDC)

Input 
Current
No Load

Input 
Current 

Full Load

Output 
Voltage
(VDC)

Output 
Current 

Efficiency 
Full Load 
(% typ.)

PEAK electronics GmbH is a DIN EN ISO 9001:2000 certified company 
for  development,  product ion and dist r ibut ion of  DC DC Converters. 
C e r t i f i c a t e  R e g i s t r a t i o n  N o .  0 1  1 0 0  0 2 4 0 4 4
Certified by the TÜV CERT Certification Body of TÜV Anlagentechnik GmbH

PMA-xxxxT      1 KV DC ISOLATED   1 W UNREGULATED   DUAL OUTPUT SMD


